Document ID # *101357485A

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT FORM COVE

TRADEMARKS ONLY

09-15-2000

FORM PTO-1594

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached ori

101458041

	ime and address of receivi	ng party(les):
	me: EKON FOOD CORPO	RATION
Lan	at A data	
Interr	nal Address:	
		s:1620 N. Indiana Street
Ci	ty: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90063</u>
	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
⊠	Corporation-State <u>CALIFO</u>	RNIA
des		orates, a domestic representative
Ade	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached	dî □Yes □No
per(s):		
	To demond on the section	No. 4 A
В.	Trademark registration	No.(s)
	2.049.469	
Additional numbers att		
6.	Total number of applic	ations and
0.		1
	-	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1): \$
	. 5.5. , 5.5 , 6.7 6.1 11 6.7	
	■ Enclosed	
	Δ (ush orizonal Angles of the	arged to deposit consumt
 	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
8.	Deposit account numb	er: 19-2090
	,	
	(Artach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
ZIP 911 01		
<u>vv.</u>		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	<u> </u>	
y knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing informat	tion is true
•		
•	KAL.	
1 4	HAMM!!	Q/12/2 AM
I/ .//	0 NINTW///	プラノル クトラレビニン
Signature	FIGURE	
	Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta 6. ZIP 91101 DO NOT USE 1	Name: EKON FOOD CORPO! Internal Address:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

4.17.00 THERM COM DISENTABLE WAS TRANSPORTED IN COMPONING STATEMENT OF THE STATEME

RECOR

05-16-2000



_		
₹	SHE	ΕT

nal documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Pick

04-17-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

trable Commission

101357485

or conveying party(les):		2. Nam	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WONDERFARM BISCUI	TS & CONFECTIONERY SDN.		e: <u>EKON FOOD COR</u>	DODATION.	
□ Individual(s)	□ Association	1 Vali	ERON FOOD COR	PORATION	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Ltd Partnership	Internal Address:			
Other Manufacturer		Street Address: 1620 N. Indiana Street			
additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? [] Yes XNo				
		City	: Los Angeles State: Calife	ornia ZIP: 90063	
3. Nature of conveyanc	e:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association			
■ Assignment	□ Merger	□ A:	phoral Partnership		
Assignment	□ Merger		☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership		
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	⊠ C.	orporation-State		
Jecumy Agreement	- Change of Name				
□ Other			gnee is not domiciled in the United States, a d	omestic representative	
			ation is attached		
execution Date: 4	11/2000		on must be a separate document from Assignmonal name(s) & address(es) attached? - □ Yes		
1. Application number(s	a) or registration number(s):				
		_			
A. Trademark App	lication No.(s)	В.	Trademark registration No.(s)		
74/548,242	Add	ditional numbers attach	2,049,469 ed? © Yes © No		
5. Name and address of	f party to whom	6.	Total number of applications	and	
correspondence cond		0.	registrations involved:		
23.10000.100100 00110			. Tallettation in voice and		
Name: DANT	ON K. MAK	_			
Internal Address:		7.	Total foo /27 CEP 2 41\: 6 4/	0.00	
internal Address:			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0,00	
		_	☑ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address	SHELDON & MAK	8.	Deposit account number:	19-2090	
Jueer Address	SHEEDON & WAR	0.	Deposit account number	19-2030	
	225 S. LAKE AVENUE, 9/F	(Attact	n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
City PASADENA	State CALIFORNIA ZIP	91101			
	74548747	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
72000 DCDATES 00000138	/1018616				
tatement and signa					
			f, the foregoing information is t		
	and correct and any attac	hed copy is a	true copy of the original docum	ient.	
		wan/		_ 1	
		ヘイタノハハ	10, 41	17/7,400	
DANTON K. MAK	<u> </u>	51.009		1 / [0	
Name of Person Signing	្រ	ignature		Date	
		Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:	
			, . 		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Ekon Food Corporation, a California corporation, with offices at 1620 N. Indiana Street, Los Angeles, CA 90063, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used and is using the Mark "Wonderfarm" (the "Mark") for food products, since at least as early as February 28, 1994: as is the registrant of record for U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2, 049,469.

WHEREAS, Wonderfarm Biscuits & Confectionery SDN. BHD., a Malaysia Manufacturer, with offices at 700, Jalan Valdor Sungai, Valdor Estate, 14200 Sungai Bakap, Penang, Malaysia, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said Mark, said registration,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and to the Mark, together with the right to sue for past infringement including but not limited to the following trademark applications and any registrations which may issue therefrom:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2, 049,469

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. This transfer is effective retroactive as of date Assignor first acquired rights in the Mark.

ASSIGNOR

Ekon Food Corporation

DATE: 4/11/2000

By: Silver Mee Mee CIEN

Title: MANSAGE

Address: 1620 N. MOIANA ST., LOS ANLEXET

CO 90065

ASSIGNEE

Wonderfarm Biscuits & Confectionery SDN. BHD

DATE: 4/11/2000

BY: SACO REPRESENTATION Address: BU S. FIRST ST, & A. ALHAMBRA.

CA 9,801

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051(e), the applicant hereby designates the following person as the domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Mee Mee Liew 1620 N. Indiana Street Los Angeles, CA 90063



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 13, 2000'

SHELDON & MAK
DANTON K. MAK
225 S. LAKE AVENUE, 9/F
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101357485

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(3) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.3 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



04-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Recordation of Assignment of) Box Assignments
EKON FOOD CORPORATION)
Registration No. 2,049,469)
For: "Wonderfarm")

TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Trademark Assignment, Domestic Representative, Recordation Of Assignment Form Cover Sheet, and Sheldon & Mak check number 10443 in the amount of \$40 to cover the recordation fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-2090.

Respectfully submitted,

SHELDON & MAK, INC. A Professional Corporation

By:__

Danton K. Mak

Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900 Pasadena, California 91101 (626) 796-4000

"EXPRESS MAIL" mailing label number EL442634402US Date of Deposit April/, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,

F BETTY Assignment of U-Can Food Trading, Inc. 600405.wpd

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Recordation of Assignment of) Box Assignments	· •
EKON FOOD CORPORATION))	
Registration No. 2,049,469))	
For: "Wonderfarm"	,	
TRANSMITTAL OF RE	ECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT	
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rademarks	
Gentlemen:		
Enclosed please find the foll	lowing Re-Submitted documents:	
(Document ID # *)	ative, and Assignment Form Cover Sheet with 101357485A*) y authorized to charge payment of an	y additional fees
associated with this communication of cred	in any overpayment to Deposit Acco	unt 140. 13-2030.
	Respectfully submitted,	
	SHELDON & MAK, INC.	
	A Professional Corporation	1
	By: Market	
Cl. al.Jan. 9- Mal.	Danton K. Mak	
Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900 Pasadena, California 91101 (626) 796-4000		
I hereby certify that this pa Mail Post Office to Addres	g label number EL549448005US Date of Deposition is being deposited with the United States Possee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date of Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal	ostal Service "Express e indicated above and

T. Ekor. Food Corp. 7906. Assignment of Ekon Food Corp.

RECORDED: 08/28/2000